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TRANSACTIONS OF THE POST OFFICE AND GOVERNMENT SAVINGS
BANKS IN CANADA, DURING THE FISCAL YEARS ENDED 30T JUNE,

1890-96.
BusiNess DoxE.
Banic Y Balance, | |Balances, an%mm.ww
8. €ar. | 1st July. With- 30th June. de nM@m
Deposits. drawals Crease:
$ $ 3 $ 3

1889-90] 23,011,422} 7,554,273| 8,575,042 21,990,653|— 1,020,769
1890-91| 21,990,653 7,623,972 7,875,978] 21,738,648|— 252,005
1891-92| 21,738,648! 7,790,593| 7,230,839| 22,298,401|+ 559,753
P. O. Savings Banks....{ [1892-93| 22,298,402 8,486,371 6,631,579] 24,153,194|+ 1,854,793
1893-94| 24,153,194 8,578,260 7,473,586 25,257,868|+ 1,104,674
1894-95| 25,257,868| 8,857,966| 7,310,292! 26,805,543|+ 1,547,674
L|1895-96| 26,805,643 9,533,453| 7,406,066| 28,932,930(+ 2,127,387

Govt. Savings Banks—
1389-90| 8,411,511} 1,470,514| 1,893,076 7,988,949|— 442,562
1890-91| 7,988,949| 1,327,078| 1,921,677| 7,394,349|— 594,600
1891-92| 7,394,349| 1,459,099| 1,744,880 7,108,567|— 285,782
Nova Scotia.......... .. 4 [1892-93| 7,108,567| 1,519,073 1,420,642| 7,206,998+ 98,431
1893-94| 7,206,998| 1,489,539| 1,536,351 7.160,187|— 46,811
1894-95 7,160,187| 1,466,732| 1,675,747 6,951,171|— 209,016
|1895-96| 6,951,171 1,437,486, 1,577,051| 6,811,607 — 139,564
(11889-90| 6,045,346] 1,009,825 1,042,425 6,012,746|— 32,600
1890-91) 6,012,746 999,928! 1,070,782 5,941,892|— 70,854
1891-92| 5,941,802 1,086,804 1,026,001 6,002,694+ 60,802
New Brunswick.. ..... {11892-93| 6,002,694| 1,273,727| 976,116 6,300,304|+ 297,610
1893-94| 6,300,305 1,280,075| 1,220,073 6,360,306+ 60,002
1894-95{ 6,360,306 1,225,850 1,145,019 6,441,137)4+- 80,831
((1895-96| 6,441,137 1,292,526 1,080,193 6,653,470/+ 212,333
1889-90; 752,705 170,435 263,788  659,352)— 93,353
1890-91;  659,352] 138,125 230,701| 566,776|— 92,676
1891-92 566,776 143,265 177,803 532,238|— 34,538
Toronto ... ..... ... |1892-93] 532,238 148,401  126,325| 554,314|+ 22,076
1893-94 554,314 132,975 134,043 553,246|— 1,068
1894-95 553,247 148,900 132,072 570,075/ + 16,829
1895-96| 570,075 145,883| 136,900  579,058| + 8,983
1889-90|  892,037| 262,326| 339,489 814,874|— 77,163
1890-91 814,874 260,817 321,692 753,999|— 60,875
L 1891-92 753,999 274,851 299,180 729,671|— 24,328
Winnipeg... .... ....{ [1892-93 729,671 261,555 299,586 691,639— 38,032
1893-94 691,639 287,504 277,903 701,240(+ 9,601
1894-95 701,240 255,372 242,813 713,799|+ 12,5569
\|1895-96!  713,799| 272,581 209,049] 777,330|+ 63,531
1889-90| 1,598,946/ 456,439  657,101| 1,398,275!— 200,671
1890-91| 1,398,275 315,701 829,744 884,232(— 514,043
. . 1891-92 884,232 278,891 439,844 723,280|— 160,952
British Columbia.... ..< [1892-93| 723,280] 235,716 262,904|  696,092|— 27,188
1893- 94 696,092 298,998 278,026 719,065|+ 22,973
1894 95!  719,065;  325,991;  275,690| 769,466|+ 50,401
L {1895-96 769,466 336,850 231,008 875,309/ + 105,843
1889-90| 2,244,390 405,823 502,697| 2,147,616|— 96,774
1890-91 2,147,616 430,978 458,446 2,120,129|— 27,487
i 1891-92| 2,120,129 498,423 483,857| 2,134,696|+ 14,567
Prince Edward Island. . [1892-93| 2,134,696 559,941 447,521 2,247,1171+ 112,421
1893-94| 2,247,116 511,400 475,800 2,282,716/ + 35,599
1894-95; 2,282,716 415,100 498,608 2,199,308|— 83,408
(1895-96] 2,199,308 406,497 436,190( 2,169,615{— 29,693
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